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Chief, Manuel Smith
(785) 239-0088
M anuel.Smithl@us.ar my.mil

HRDD Staff

Functional Area

Serviced CPACs

Hans Hart

(785) 239-2740
hans.hart@us.army.mil

-HRDD Web Page
-E-Learning

-SW Region Training
Evaluation

-Course Management
-Gov Emp Trng
Network

-Civilian Education
System (CES)

- BOXI Queries Alt
-Partners in Training
and Education

Dallas Training Center:
Dallas

Dallas SW Division

Fort Worth District
Galveston District

Little Rock District

Tulsa District

Memphis Training Center:
Mississippi Valley Division
(Vicksburg-District)

St. Louis District

Rock Island District
Memphis District

New Orleans District

St. Paul District

RD

Sherelia Webb Thompson
(785) 239-3612

s.webbthompson@us.army.mil

-Distance Learning
-DL Cost Avoidance
-Mentoring Program
-Course Management
-Tuition Assistance
-CPD

-CP-10 Training
-NISC (Self Paced)
-Adjunct Faculty

Leavenworth Training
Center:

Fort Leavenworth
McAlester

Tonya Clark

(785) 239-0050
tonya.clark@us.army.mil

-NSPS Coordinator
-FY10 Training -Needs
Survey

-CHRTAS/

ATRRS

-Brown Bag Training
-Vendor Selection POC
-Course Management

Fort Riley CPAC Alt
SW Region Campus
HRDD, RDO, ISD, DCMA,
MSD, Processing Division

Last updated 3 Apr 09



mailto:S.Webbthompson@us.army.mil
mailto:Tonya.Clark@us.army.mil

HRDD Functional Assignments

Updated: 3Apr 09

Chief, Manuel Smith
(785) 239-0088
M anuel.Smithl@us.ar my.mil

Robin Pettay

(785) 239-0048
robin.pettay@us.army.mil

-Marketing Program
-Eye on Training
-Baseline Report
-Time Sheets
-Course Management
-Training Statistics
-Weekly Training
Report

-Course/

Vendor Codes
-HRFS Weekly Rpts

-Dir Quarterly Training

Louisville Training
Center:

LRD Training Locations:
Great Lakes/Ohio Division
(Cincinnati)

Chicago District
Louisville District
Nashville District

Buffalo District

Detroit District
Pittsburgh District
Huntington District

Fort Campbell Training

Rpt Center:
- Annual Training Fort Campbell
Program Fort Knox
Evaluation Blue Grass
Pine Bluff
Mary Sproat -DA Interns Fort Riley Training Center

(785) 239-0594

mary.sproat@us.army.mil

-Course Management
- Annual Training Plan
-CHRTAS/
ATRRS Alt
-NSPS Alt

Fort Carson
Fort Sill
Fort Leonard Wood

Tanisha Garrido

(785)239-0074
tanisha.garrido@us.army.mil

HR Tech Asst

-DCPDS/OTA Lite Asst
-Course Management
-Files, ARMIS

-Course Folders
-HRDD Web Page Alt
-Time Sheets Alt
-NSPS Alt

-CHRTAS Asst

Fort Riley CPAC
Red River

Stephen Jones

785-239-6520
stephen.jones@us.army.mil

HR Tech Asst

-CHRA Lending Library
-Training Schedule
-DCPDS

-ABC-C Retirement
courses

-BOXI Queries Primary
-HRDD Web Page Alt
-E-Learning Alt

ABC-C
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